Docket No.: LRI-002PAT

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE. 05-14-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 Tab settings -102089432 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a.... ached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): LAMBDA RESEARCH, INC. 5521 Fair Lane Name: Surface Technology Holdings, Ltd. Cincinnati, Ohio 45227 5-8-02 Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 6325 Hunters Trail ★ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Cincinnati Other State: OH Execution Date: December 19, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,826,453 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark F. Smith 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 7577 Central Park Boulevard, Ste. 316 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Mason State: OH ZIP: 45240 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark F. Smith Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Docket No.: LRI-002PAT FORM PTO-1595 (Modif-ad) HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): LAMBDA RESEARCH, INC. 5521 Fair Lane Name: Surface Technology Holdings, Ltd. Cincinnati, Ohio 45227 Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🗓 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 6325 Hunters Trail Merger Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Cincinnati ___ State: OH ZIP: 45246 □ Other Execution Date: December 19, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,826,453 X No Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark F. Smith 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 7577 Central Park Boulevard, Ste. 316 02/26/2002 TDIAZ1 00000134 5826453 01 FC:581 40.00 OP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 45240 State: QH City: Mason DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. n22,2002 Mark F. Smith Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

	_ \ od oz\	anka	Docke	t No.: LRI-002PAT	
FORM_PTO-r595 (Moarfind) (Rev. 03.01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POB/REV03			HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	∆ 019954	405	▼ ?	▼ < CU I : +	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please rec	ord the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LAMBDA RESEARCH, INC. 5521 Fair Lane Cincinnati, Ohio 45227		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Surface Technology Holdings, Ltd.			
		Interna	al Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	Yes X No			11 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
∆ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street	Address: 63251	Hunters Trail	
 Security Agreement 	☐ Change of Name		***		
☐ Other		City:	Cincinnati	State: OH ZIP: 45246	
Execution Date: December 19, 20	001	Additional	I name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent of this document is being filed tog		ion, the execu	tion date of the a	application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		E	B. Patent No.(s)		
5,826,453				•	
			FSB 11 page		
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 📋	Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	6. Total i	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name Mark F. Smith	7. Total f	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 			
		Ū Aι	uthorized to be c	harged to deposit account	
Street Address: 7577 Central Pr	8. Depos	8. Deposit account number:			
02/26/2002 TDIAZ1 00000134 5826453					
01 FC:581 40. City:	State: OH ZIP: 45240	(Attac	ch duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
of the original document. Mark F. Smith Name of Person Signing	nd belief, the foregoing info	Signat	e and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy Aur. 22, 2002 Date	
Total nur	mber of pages including cove	er sheet, attach	ments, and docum	nent:	

Assi (S	Docket No. LRI-002PAT					
U.S. Patent No. 5,826,453	Issue Date October 27, 1998	Application Serial No. 08/761,064	Filing Date December 5, 1996			
	NISHING METHOD AND APPA THE SURFACE OF A PART	ARATUS FOR PROVIDING A	LAYER OF COMPRESSIVE			
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor			
LAMBDA RESEARCH, INC.		5521 Fair Lane Cincinnati, Ohio 45227				
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee				
Surface Technology Hold	ings, Ltd.	6325 Hunters Trail Cincinnati, Ohio 45246				
Whereas, the above Now, therefore, in 1.00), and other presents does sell, assign as the held and enjoyed by said A	nd transfer unto said Assignee the ssignee for its own use and behoo	f acquiring the entire right, title of NE n, the receipt whereof is hereby to entire right, title and interest in f, and for its legal representative				
Executed this 1 at Cincinnati, Ohio.	9th day of December ,	in the year 2001				
		Signal of Assignor for of Corporation, partnership or a	fauthorized signatory if Assignor is a sociation)			
State of Ohio		parties of the				
County of Hamilton						
		er , in the year 2001	ted that he or she is authorized to			
Copyright 1997 LegalStar		RIMOULLY DOLLAR.	0 184/0/; AS01A/REV01			

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 05/08/2002

PATENT

REEL: 012875 FRAME: 0224